

## Pender Islands Parks and Recreation Commission

PO Box 86, Pender Island, BC., VON 2M0

Email: <u>penderparks@.crd.bc.ca</u>
Website: www.crd.bc.ca/penderparks/

The Pender Islands Parks & Recreation Commission (PIPRC) is a group of local volunteer Commissioners, with delegated authority to manage Pender Islands community parks of the Capital Regional District (CRD), and also allocation of some Recreation funding. PIPRC meetings occur monthly and are open to the public to attend.

Special Planning Meeting Friday, March 23, 2018 9:00 am Plum Tree Court

- 1. Call to Order, introductions
- 2. Approval of agenda with amendments
- 3. Determine the Process for Prioritizing our next 5 years of major activities
  - a) Review and discuss the objectives and the mission of PIPRC
  - b) Discuss methodology of the following:
    - i) Briefly review list formulated on July 7, 2017
    - ii) Projects vs ongoing improvements and actions
    - iii) Prioritize projects and confirm ongoing actions
- 4. Summarize results
- 5. Adjourn

